E-KL14-PL-0321
Page 1
1-800-638-33261-800-638-3326    •  edcoinc.com  •  techsupport@edcoinc.com
14” DOWNCUT - CONCRETE AND ASPHALT
WALK BEHIND SAW
           SKU #                  MODEL #                       POWER OPTION
39200                   KL14-6.5H                     HONDA GASOLINE ENGINE MODEL GX200
REVISED STARTING

MODEL KL14
14” DOWNCUT - COMPACT WALK BEHIND SAW
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
	 To insure product safety and reliability, always use
genuine EDCO replacement parts when making
repairs to the equipment.
	 When calling for parts, specify the MODEL and
SERIAL number of the machine, which can be found
on the NAME PLATE. Keep that information in the
space provided. In addition to this information, give
part number, description, and quantity as listed on
the parts list to your parts representative.
	 Please note: Due to improvements and changes
in the equipment, the illustrations shown may be
different than the actual machine.
FILL IN INFORMATION BELOW
Date of Purchase ______________________________
Model # _____________________________________
Serial # ______________________________________
SKU #  ______________________________________
Section	          Page Number
Safety Information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 2
How To Order Replacement Parts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	3
Illustration 1: Main Grouping . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	4, 5
Illustration 2: Arbor & Blade Guard Grouping   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	 6, 7
Illustration 3: Engine & Belt Drive Grouping . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 8, 9
Illustration 4: Optional Water Tank Assembly  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 10, 11
Switch & Engine Wiring Diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 12
Decal Sheet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 13
Notes . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 14
Limited Equipment Warranty of Sale   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 15
STOP - Before Using This Product  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	16
TABLE OF CONTENTS
E-KL14-PL-0321
Page 4
1-800-638-33261-800-638-3326    •  edcoinc.com  •  techsupport@edcoinc.com
ILLUSTRATION 1: MAIN GROUPINGILLUSTRATION 1: MAIN GROUPING
E-KL14-PL-0321
Page 5
1-800-638-33261-800-638-3326    •  edcoinc.com  •  techsupport@edcoinc.com
PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 1: MAIN GROUPING
 ITEM #          PART #           DESCRIPTION                                                                 QTY.
1 54001 MAIN FRAME, KL-14 1
2 54010 AXLE SHAFT, 3/4DIA. X 19,  KL14 1
3 10009 WASHER, FLAT 3/4 SAE ZINC 6
4 79013 WHEEL, 8 X 2-1/2 X 3/4”BRG.POLY HUB 2
5 11597 WASHER .755”ID X 1.25”OD X .060”THK 4
6 10306 PIN, COTTER 3/16 X 1-1/2 4
7 54006 FORK, KL-14 1
8 54031 FORK WHEEL SPACER, KL14 2
9 54026 WHEEL, 4 X 2 X 3/4 W/ ROLLER BRG. 2
10 54005 CUT CONTROL, LINKAGE WELDMENT KL14 1
11 10202 SCREW, CAP 1/2-20 X 3 1
12 10205 NUT, HEX LOCK 1/2-20 ZINC 1